

KUSHNAROT Ojha Chauhan to Hiss Tolls
(Har-Tolysa) 2008

Measurement Book

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

BE GUSARAI Maintenance
DIVISION

BE GUSARAI
SUB-DIVISION

49305 - Navin Prasad Singh.

II Year Maintenance Bill

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 10

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
NAME OF WORK - Maintenance of					
Road from KUSHMAHANT-01 NOC					
CHOWK to Hira tola Nantoliya					
Under M.M.D.S. (B.C.)					
BLOCK - Begusarai					
NAME OF AGENCY - Shri Navin Prasad					
Singh					
Agreement No - 245BD/2020-2021/MMDS					
Agreement date - 12.02.2021					
WORK start date - 12.02.2021					
Actual date of completion - 11.02.2022					
Maintenance start date - 12.02.2022					
Measurement date -					
measurement entry					
Item No-01 Restoration of Rein curb					
With soil Maximum With approved					
Quantity - do do do all					
Complete Job as per E/L					
6.0 x 10.0 x 1.25 x 0.30 = 22.50 m ³					
8.0 x 12.0 x 1.40 x 0.30 = 40.32 m ³					
1.0 x 22.0 x 1.75 x 0.20 = 7.70 m ³					
1.0 x 25.0 x 1.60 x 0.40 = 16.0 m ³					
1.0 x 27.0 x 1.30 x 0.30 = 10.53 m ³					
1.0 x 16.0 x 1.20 x 0.20 = 3.84 m ³					
1.0 x 14.00 x 1.50 x 0.30 = 6.30 m ³					
Qty = 101.52 m³					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
all complete Job on per E/E					
		84.0 M ²			84.0 M ²
Item No-12 Maintenance of all					
ready Planted of tree for					
Additional four Year Maintenance					
Work ... do ... do ...					
		150 Nos			
Material statement -					
① E/W -		101.52 M ³			
② Stone Chipp -		2.48 M ³			

ABSTRACT OF COST

Item No-01 Restoration of Rain cuts

with said Moorum ... do ... do all

Complete Job on per E/E

B/E page No-①

101.52 M³ @ R 386.14/M³ — R 39,201=00

Item No-02 Making up of B.E.M

Shoulder in excess soil stripping

in shoulder ... do ... do ... do

B/E page No-①

565.9 M² @ R 57.36/M² — R 32,437=00

Item No-03 Patch Repair over Bitum

newly Surface with 20mm Permix

Complete Surface ... do ... do

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B/E page no. (1)					
		75.0 m ²	@ Rs 243.30/m ²		= 18248=00
Item no. 04 Maintenance of L.D					
WORK H.P Culvert .. do ..					
do ..					
B/E page no. (12)					
		4 Nos	@ Rs 1130.67/No		= 4523=00
Item no. 05 Maintenance of Slab					
Culvert .. do .. do .. do .. do					
B/E page no. (12)					
		1 No	@ Rs 2329.20/No		2329=00
Item no. 06 Maintenance of Road					
Signage work .. do .. do					
all complete job as per E/L					
B/E page no. (12)					
		0.20 km	@ Rs 1079.82/km		= 216=00
Item no. 07 Maintenance of Drain					
and km Stone post .. do .. do					
all complete job as per E/L					
B/E page no. (12)					
		0.26 km	@ Rs 623.03/km		= 162=00
Item no. 08 Cutting of Branches of					
tree and shrubs from Road					
way ... do .. do					
B/E page no. (12)					
		4 Nos	@ Rs 109.74/No		= 439=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Stemmo-09 Cutting of shrubs					
From Road Way --- do --- do					
all complete job as per					
E/I					
B/F page no - (12)					
17 Nos @ Rs 6.73 / Nos					= 114 = 00
Stemmo-10 Trimming of bushes and					
Weeds from Roadway --- do --- do					
B/F page no - (12)					
43.0m ² @ Rs 2.24 / m ²					= 96 = 00
Stemmo-11 White Washing of parapet					
Wall of C.D. Work Current					
do --- do --- do					
B/F page no - (13)					
84.0m ² @ Rs 16.41 / m ²					= 1378 = 00
Stemmo-12 Maintenance of all					
ready planted of tree for					
Additional four year Machine					
- do - - do -					
B/F page no - (13)					
150 @ Rs 6.71 / Nos					= Rs 100650 = 00
					Rs 1,99,793 = 00
Add U.S.T 12%					Rs 23,975 = 00
Add L.C 1%					Rs 1,998 = 00
					Rs 2,25,766 = 00
As per Agreement 0.63% / 100					(-) 1422 = 00
					Rs 2,24,344 = 00

15/03/2024
J.E.

15/03/2024
A.E.
Continuation

15.3.24
E.E.